FORM PTO-1594 6-8-58 REC 06-19	-1998 TIE CONTROLLEMENCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10074	3030 at deginal decoments or cost the rect		
100/4	3033 Augustal decoments of copy the least		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and audiess of receiving party(ies)		
GANNETT Co., Inc.	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 56 Valley View Dr.		
General Partnership Corporation State	city: Gorham State: ME ZIP: 04038		
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Individual(s) citizenship U.S. C.T.zen		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Assignment	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		
□ Other	Massignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
Execution Date: May 15th, 1998	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	b commence and the commence of		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? D Yes to No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MiKe Nobel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
Name: 1711 C 1 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
"Color Me Green"	Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 56 Valley View	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Gorham State: ME ZIP:04038			
City: State: 117 ZIP: 510 S	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document. Mike Nobel YVW	ke Nobel June 4th, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1998 TT0N11 00000077 1989686 Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, 300 Assignments			

06/19/

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gannett Co., Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22234, has adopted, used and is using the following service mark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
COLOR ME GREEN and DESIGN	1,989,686	July 30, 1996

AND WHEREAS, Mike Nobel ("Assignee") of 56 Valley View Drive, Gorham, ME 04038, desires to acquire the above service mark and registration (the "Service Mark");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does assign to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Service Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Mark.

Signed this /s day of May, 1998.

GANNETT CO., INC.

Commonwealth

STATE OF Virginia) SS.
COUNTY OF alligible

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of May, 1998.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires August 31, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0860